Electronic Components
Capacitor Selection Guide
High Temperature
KEMET makes it possible.
Why Choose KEMET
KEMET Electronics Corporation is a leading global supplier of
electronic components. We offer our customers the broadest
selection of capacitor technologies in the industry, along

      tion
St ndard 94V .
Ordering Information
C 410 C 472 J 5 H 5 T A 7200
Ceramic Style/Size Specifi cation/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Dielectric Design Lead Finish2 Failure
Rate
Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)
410
430
C = Standard 2 signifi cant
digits + number
of zeros
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
H = Ultra-
Stable X8R
5 = Multilayer T = 100%
Matte Sn
H = SnPb
(60/40)
A = N/A Blank = Bulk
7200 = 12" Reel
7293 = Ammo
pack
AUTO =
Automotive grade
Case Size
Voltage
50 100 200
C410 (2.413 x 4.318) 100 pF – 0.022 µF 100 pF – 0.015 µF 100 pF – 1 nF
C430 (3.81 x 6.096) 0.027 µF – 0.082 µF 0.018 µF – 0.047 µF 1.1 nF – 2.7 nF
14
150°C
Film – Through-Hole
SMR Series Polyphenylene Sulfide Film, +150°C, 5.0 – 27.5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 400 VDC
Capacitance Range: 0.001 to 22 μF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +150°C
  Legacy Part Number System
 a
• RoH
 a e ory temp ature r ge 55 to 5 C
 t  t p  C
Legacy Part Number System
SMR 5 104 K 50 J01 L4 BULK
Series Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Size Code Lead Length Packaging
Metallized PPS 5 = 5.0
7.5 = 7.5
10 = 10.0
15 = 15.0
22.5 = 22.5
27 5 = 27 5
First two digits indicate
the two most signifi cant
digits of the capacitance
value in picofarads. The
third digit is the number
of following zeros.
H = ±2 5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
50 = 50
63 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
See Dimension
Table
Letter "L"
followed by lead
length in mm
See Ordering
Options Table
  New KEMET Part Number System
• RoH
  p
• Rate  temper t r  +125 C
Lega  a t Numbe  Sys m
SMR 5 104 K 50 J01 L4 BULK
Series Lead Spacing (mm) apacitance ode (pF) apacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VD ) Size ode Lead Length Packaging
Metallized PPS 5  5
7 5  7 5
1   1
15  15
22 5  22 5
27 5  27 5
First t o digits indicate
the t o most signifi cant
digits of the capacitance
alue in picofarads  The
third digit is the number
f f ll i
H  ±2 5
J  ±5
K  ±1
M  ±2
5   5
6   6
1   1
25   25
4   4
See Dimension
Table
Letter L
follo ed by lead
length in mm
See rdering
ptions Table
New KEMET Part Number System
F 211 J F 104 K 050 C
Capacitor Class Series Lead Spacing
(mm) Size Code Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Packaging
F = Film Metallized PPS J = 5.0
K = 7.5
A = 10.0
B = 15.0
D = 22 5
F = 27.5
See Dimension
Table
First two digits indicate the
two most signifi cant digits
of the capacitance value in
picofarads. The third digit is
the number of following zeros.
R = ±2.5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
50/30 63/40 100/63 250/160 400/200
5 – 7.2 x 10 x 5 470 nF – 560 nF 270 nF – 330 nF 120 nF 56 nF 22 nF – 27 nF
5 – 7.2 x 11 x 6 680 nF – 820 nF 390 nF – 470 nF 150 nF – 180 nF 68 nF – 82 nF 33 nF – 39 nF
5 – 7.2 x 13 x 7.2 1 µF – 1.2 µF 560 nF – 680 nF 220 nF – 330 nF 100 nF – 120 nF 47 nF – 56 nF
5 – 7.2 x 6.5 x 2.5 1 nF – 120 nF 1 nF – 68 nF 1 nF – 39 nF 1 nF – 12 nF 1 nF – 3.9 nF
5 – 7.2 x 8 x 3.5 150 nF – 270 nF 82 nF – 150 nF 47 nF 15 nF – 27 nF 4.7 nF – 12 nF
5 – 7.2 x 9 x 4.5 330 nF – 390 nF 180 nF – 220 nF 56 nF – 100 nF 33 nF – 47 nF 15 nF – 18 nF
7.5 – 10 x 11 x 5 470 nF – 820 nF 330 nF – 560 nF 150 nF – 270 nF 56 nF – 100 nF 27 nF – 47 nF
7.5 – 10 x 8 x 4 1 nF – 390 nF 1 nF – 270 nF 1 nF – 120 nF 1 nF – 47 nF 1 nF – 22 nF
7.5 – 10.5 x 12 x 6 1 µF – 1.2 µF 680 nF – 820 nF 330 nF – 470 nF 120 nF – 150 nF 56 nF – 68 nF
10 – 13 x 10.5 x 4.5 820 nF – 1 µF 470 nF – 560 nF 270 nF 82 nF – 100 nF 39 nF
10 – 13 x 11 x 5 1 2 µF 680 nF 330 nF – 390 nF 120 nF 47 nF – 56 nF
10 – 13 x 12 x 6 1.5 µF – 1.8 µF 820 nF – 1 µF 470 nF – 560 nF 150 nF – 180 nF 68 nF – 82 nF
10 – 13 x 9 x 4 2.7 nF – 680 nF 2.7 nF – 390 nF 2.7 nF – 220 nF 2.7 nF – 68 nF 2.7 nF – 33 nF
15 – 18 x 10.5 x 5.5 680 nF – 820 nF 270 nF – 470 nF 100 nF – 150 nF 47 nF – 68 nF
15 – 18 x 12.5 x 5.5 1 µF 560 nF 180 nF 82 nF
15
150°C
Film – Through-Hole (cont.)
SMR Series Polyphenylene Sulfide Film, +150°C, 5.0 – 27.5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 400 VDC (cont.)
Capacitance Range: 0.001 to 22 μF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +150°C
  Legacy Part Number System
 a  a   p
• RoHS C mpliant
 a e ory temp ature r ge 55 to 5 C
 t  t p  C
Legacy Part Number System
SMR 5 104 K 50 J01 L4 BULK
Series Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Size Code Lead Length Packaging
Metallized PPS 5 = 5.0
7.5 = 7.5
10 = 10.0
15 = 15.0
22.5 = 22.5
27 5 = 27 5
First two digits indicate
the two most signifi cant
digits of the capacitance
value in picofarads. The
third digit is the number
of following zeros.
H = ±2 5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
50 = 50
63 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
See Dimension
Table
Letter "L"
followed by lead
length in mm
See Ordering
Options Table
  New KEMET Part Number System
• RoHS C mplia
  p
• Rate  temper t r  +125 C
Lega  a t Numbe  Sys m
SMR 5 104 K 50 J01 L4 BULK
Series Lead Spacing (mm) apacitance ode (pF) apacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VD ) Size ode Lead Length Packaging
Metallized PPS 5  5
7 5  7 5
1   1
15  15
22 5  22 5
27 5  27 5
First t o digits indicate
the t o most signifi cant
digits of the capacitance
alue in picofarads  The
third digit is the number
f f ll i
H  ±2 5
J  ±5
K  ±1
M  ±2
5   5
6   6
1   1
25   25
4   4
See Dimension
Table
Letter L
follo ed by lead
length in mm
See rdering
ptions Table
New KEMET Part Number System
F 211 J F 104 K 050 C
Capacitor Class Series Lead Spacing
(mm) Size Code Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Packaging
F = Film Metallized PPS J = 5.0
K = 7.5
A = 10.0
B = 15.0
D = 22 5
F = 27.5
See Dimension
Table
First two digits indicate the
two most signifi cant digits
of the capacitance value in
picofarads. The third digit is
the number of following zeros.
R = ±2.5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
See Ordering
Options Table
Case Size
Voltage
50/30 63/40 100/63 250/160 400/200
15 – 18 x 12.5 x 6.5 2.2 µF 1.2 µF – 1.5 µF 680 nF 220 nF 100 nF
15 – 18 x 14.5 x 7.5 2.7 µF – 3 3 µF 1.8 µF 820 nF – 1 µF 270 nF – 330 nF 120 nF – 150 nF
15 – 18 x 15 x 8 3.9 µF 2.2 µF 1 2 µF 390 nF 180 nF
15 – 18 x 16 x 8.5 4.7 µF 2.7 µF 1 5 µF 470 nF 220 nF
15 – 18 x 17.5 x 9.5 5.6 µF 3.3 µF 1.8 µF 560 nF 270 nF
22.5 – 26 x 14.5 x 6.5 2.7 µF 1 5 µF 470 nF 150 nF – 220 nF
22.5 – 26 x 16 x 8 3.9 µF 2.2 µF 330 nF
22.5 – 26 x 16.5 x 7 3.3 µF 1.8 µF 560 nF – 680 nF 270 nF
22.5 – 26 x 18.5 x 9 6.8 µF – 8.2 µF 4.7 µF – 5.6 µF 2.7 µF 820 nF – 1 µF 390 nF – 470 nF
22.5 – 26 x 19 x 10.5 10 µF 6.8 µF 3.3 µF – 3.9 µF 1.2 µF 560 nF
22.5 – 26 x 21.5 x 11 12 µF 8.2 µF 4.7 µF 1.5 µF 680 nF
27.5 – 31.5 x 22.5 x 11.5 18 µF 10 µF 5.6 µF 2.2 µF 820 nF – 1 µF
27.5 – 31.5 x 24.5 x 14.5 22 µF 12 µF – 15 µF 6.8 µF – 8.2 µF 2.7 µF 1 2 µF
27.5 – 31.5 x 28 x 17.5 18 µF – 22 µF 10 µF – 12 µF 3.3 µF – 3.9 µF 1.5 µF – 1.8 µF
27.5 – 31.5 x 20.5 x 10.5 15 µF 1.5 µF – 1.8 µF 470 nF – 680 nF
16
150°C
Tantalum – Surface Mount
T498 Series Automotive Grade MnO2 150ºC
Capacitance Range: 0.1 to 220 μF • Temperature Range: −55°C to +150°C
Order g nf mation
T 498 X 227 M 010 A T E500
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Failure Rate/
Design Termination Finish ESR Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
High